

SOUTH SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT

Post Office Box 339, Oceano, California 93475-0339 1600 Aloha Oceano, California 93445-9735 Telephone (805) 489-6666 FAX (805) 489-2765 www.sslocsd.us

AGENDA BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING

Arroyo Grande City Council Chambers 215 E. Branch Street, Arroyo Grande, California

Wednesday, January 16, 2019 at 6:00 p.m.

Board Members

Linda Austin, Chair Jeff Lee, Director Caren Ray Russom, Director

Agencies

Oceano Community Services District City of Grover Beach City of Arroyo Grande

Alternate Board Members

Cynthia Replogle, Director Barbara Nicolls, Director Lan George, Director Oceano Community Services District City of Grover Beach City of Arroyo Grande

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SOUTH SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT SCHEDULED FOR JANUARY 16, 2019 HAS BEEN CANCELLED.

THE NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING WILL BE ON WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 06, 2019, AT 6:00 P.M.

Arroyo Grande City Council Chambers 215 E. Branch Street, Arroyo Grande, California